
Training 27 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: dc52d65a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Yoga classes for dragons
            Llamas become baristas
            Mime walks tightrope
            Teleporting cats become pets
            Bread knife battle in the kitchen
            Aliens attend art class
            Stem cell therapy legally assured
            Ghost hosts dinner party
            Sandcastles host poetry readings
            Giant donut floats downstreet
            Sock puppet revolution begins
            Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
            Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
            Mummies come to life
            Unicorns win dance contest
            Light bulb becomes famous artist
            Kangaroo boxing championship announced
            Cats teach yoga classes
            Yeti visits mountain museum in Tyrol
            Baby becomes a graduate
            Goldfish learn to speak
            Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
            Dolphins learn to read
            Aliens mistaken for local rock band
            Seahorses dance ballet
            Flying cars debut at parade
            Fairies host bowling tournament
            Wizards create smoke rings
            Wizards argue over best spellbook title
            Monsters start hair salons
            Auroras cease to exist
            Talking chairs declare independence
            Alien food truck opens downtown
            The sea divides
            Talking backpacks cause chaos
            Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
            Invisible orchestra performs live
            Chess computer loses to grandmaster
            Teenager walks to South Pole
            World's oceans dry up

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 27 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: dc52d65a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Luxury car costs five kronor
            Operation goes wrong
            Unicorns discover social media
            Successful coup in France
            Natives fought against
            Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
            Excavator shovels ice up
            First playing cards with 4 colors
            Robot elections commence
            Longjumper went too far
            DAX reaches 1,010,000 points
            Parrots give dating advice
            Politicians switch sides
            Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
            Wizards duel with spoons
            Painting spills itself
            Scarabaeid participates in insect ball
            Turtles teach mindfulness classes
            Dancing llamas invade town square.
            Robot waiter declares independence
            Zebras win marbles championship
            Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
            Toasters battle against microwaves
            Mummies win hula contest
            National leader in house arrest
            Superheroes lose their powers
            Wedding fair on the Nile
            Dinosaur joins soccer team
            Ostriches learn to fly
            Dragons battle with umbrellas.
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            Superhero loses cape
            Brain loses memory
            The CEO refuses to resign
            Penguins start a band
            Invisible fence traps superheroes
            Yeti gets bad cold
            Mice unite against cats
            Dancing broccoli takes stage
            Fish flies south

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 27 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: dc52d65a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
            Undertaker dies
            Hundredth birthday of the Pope
            Australia discovered
            Queen builds pyramid
            World record in spitting
            All-nighter at enchanted library
            Epic rock-paper-scissors championship
            Sprinter sets 100m record
            Bank goes bankrupt
            Dinosaur returns to teach science class
            Dancing tacos win championship
            Memory training made illegal
            Brain power new energy source
            Cleaner eats dust
            Trees start tap dancing
            Women best in memory
            Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
            Coffee beans travel the world
            Tornado devastates town
            Potassium as medicine
            Cats write political papers
            Bears teach ballet class
            Dad drives a car
            Doctor becomes ill
            Dwarf Nose abducts a child
            Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
            Small man buys microphone
            Sea monster captured
            Robin wears new costume
            The first express train reaches Paris
            The Galactic Empire strikes back
            Volcanic eruption begins
            New disease Evalupe
            Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
            Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
            Robot apologizes for hiccups
            Unicorns invade the office
            Crocodile studies geography
            Squirrels organize global summit

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 27 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: dc52d65a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Talking trees hold annual fashion show
            Dinosaurs host TED talks
            Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
            Dynamite man marries gingerbread woman
            Fairies run a bakery
            Saxony's mirror broken
            Llamas invade city hall
            World trip by Schröder
            Flying cars get parking tickets
            Plants tell jokes
            Post-it notes reinvented
            Spiders launch fashion line
            Magic wand accidentally clones
            Memory record set
            Films are shown on all walls
            Police stop the Pope
            Aliens visit pancake festival
            Moon reopens for tourism
            Umbrellas start singing songs
            VN creates peace on earth
            Founding of plant genetics
            Llamas start a book club
            Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
            Cars powered by laughter
            Film star hosts party
            Invisible man drops wallet
            Basketball new national sport
            New hotel in New York
            Boris can ride a bike
            Time machine lost in store
            Candidate wins 5 euros
            All superheroes exiled
            Robber steals fish
            404 error invented
            Secret door leads nowhere
            Satellites play catch with asteroids
            Restaurant has no food left
            Construction and purchase of CD-ROMs
            Pendulum laps itself
            Bouncy ball bounces to the beat

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 27 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: dc52d65a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Superhero coffee leads to unexpected powers
            Time-traveling potato discovered
            Triangular parking lot still empty
            Plastic light bulb developed
            Jellybeans hold a referendum
            The peace symbol is forgotten
            Dinosaur parks through time
            Cheap sofas prevail
            Dragon skeleton found
            Most expensive glass vase breaks
            Unicorn detected
            Milk frothed
            Birthday cake is nutritious
            Llamas elected as mayor in landslide
            Heretic with burn blisters is treated

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


