

Training 27 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: dc52d65a
Recall time: 15 min

1	Yoga classes for dragons
2	Llamas become baristas
3	Mime walks tightrope
4	Teleporting cats become pets
5	Bread knife battle in the kitchen
6	Aliens attend art class
7	Stem cell therapy legally assured
8	Ghost hosts dinner party
9	Sandcastles host poetry readings
10	Giant donut floats downstreet
11	Sock puppet revolution begins
12	Clouds shaped like dinosaurs
13	Spaghetti monsters declare war on meatballs.
14	Mummies come to life
15	Unicorns win dance contest
16	Light bulb becomes famous artist
17	Kangaroo boxing championship announced
18	Cats teach yoga classes
19	Yeti visits mountain museum in Tyrol
20	Baby becomes a graduate
21	Goldfish learn to speak
22	Invisible paint invents new camouflage style
23	Dolphins learn to read
24	Aliens mistaken for local rock band
25	Seahorses dance ballet
26	Flying cars debut at parade
27	Fairies host bowling tournament
28	Wizards create smoke rings
29	Wizards argue over best spellbook title
30	Monsters start hair salons
31	Auroras cease to exist
32	Talking chairs declare independence
33	Alien food truck opens downtown
34	The sea divides
35	Talking backpacks cause chaos
36	Dinosaurs win baseball championship in 2090
37	Invisible orchestra performs live
38	Chess computer loses to grandmaster
39	Teenager walks to South Pole
40	World's oceans dry up

Training 27 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: dc52d65a
Recall time: 15 min

41	Luxury car costs five kronor
42	Operation goes wrong
43	Unicorns discover social media
44	Successful coup in France
45	Natives fought against
46	Johannes Hesters turns 914 years old
47	Excavator shovels ice up
48	First playing cards with 4 colors
49	Robot elections commence
50	Longjumper went too far
51	DAX reaches 1,010,000 points
52	Parrots give dating advice
53	Politicians switch sides
54	Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
55	Wizards duel with spoons
56	Painting spills itself
57	Scarabaeid participates in insect ball
58	Turtles teach mindfulness classes
59	Dancing llamas invade town square.
60	Robot waiter declares independence
61	Zebras win marbles championship
62	Dinosaurs teach yoga classes
63	Toasters battle against microwaves
64	Mummies win hula contest
65	National leader in house arrest
66	Superheroes lose their powers
67	Wedding fair on the Nile
68	Dinosaur joins soccer team
69	Ostriches learn to fly
70	Dragons battle with umbrellas.
71	Women´s marathon - two hours
72	Superhero loses cape
73	Brain loses memory
74	The CEO refuses to resign
75	Penguins start a band
76	Invisible fence traps superheroes
77	Yeti gets bad cold
78	Mice unite against cats
79	Dancing broccoli takes stage
80	Fish flies south

Training 27 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: dc52d65a
Recall time: 15 min

81	Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
82	Undertaker dies
83	Hundredth birthday of the Pope
84	Australia discovered
85	Queen builds pyramid
86	World record in spitting
87	All-nighter at enchanted library
88	Epic rock-paper-scissors championship
89	Sprinter sets 100m record
90	Bank goes bankrupt
91	Dinosaur returns to teach science class
92	Dancing tacos win championship
93	Memory training made illegal
94	Brain power new energy source
95	Cleaner eats dust
96	Trees start tap dancing
97	Women best in memory
98	Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
99	Coffee beans travel the world
100	Tornado devastates town
101	Potassium as medicine
102	Cats write political papers
103	Bears teach ballet class
104	Dad drives a car
105	Doctor becomes ill
106	Dwarf Nose abducts a child
107	Chocolate rivers declared protected national parks
108	Small man buys microphone
109	Sea monster captured
110	Robin wears new costume
111	The first express train reaches Paris
112	The Galactic Empire strikes back
113	Volcanic eruption begins
114	New disease Evalupe
115	Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
116	Invisible man signs autographs in Paris
117	Robot apologizes for hiccups
118	Unicorns invade the office
119	Crocodile studies geography
120	Squirrels organize global summit

Training 27 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: dc52d65a
Recall time: 15 min

121	Talking trees hold annual fashion show
122	Dinosaurs host TED talks
123	Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
124	Dynamite man marries gingerbread woman
125	Fairies run a bakery
126	Saxony's mirror broken
127	Llamas invade city hall
128	World trip by Schröder
129	Flying cars get parking tickets
130	Plants tell jokes
131	Post-it notes reinvented
132	Spiders launch fashion line
133	Magic wand accidentally clones
134	Memory record set
135	Films are shown on all walls
136	Police stop the Pope
137	Aliens visit pancake festival
138	Moon reopens for tourism
139	Umbrellas start singing songs
140	VN creates peace on earth
141	Founding of plant genetics
142	Llamas start a book club
143	Nobel Peace Prize for Hatkimutschu
144	Cars powered by laughter
145	Film star hosts party
146	Invisible man drops wallet
147	Basketball new national sport
148	New hotel in New York
149	Boris can ride a bike
150	Time machine lost in store
151	Candidate wins 5 euros
152	All superheroes exiled
153	Robber steals fish
154	404 error invented
155	Secret door leads nowhere
156	Satellites play catch with asteroids
157	Restaurant has no food left
158	Construction and purchase of CD-ROMs
159	Pendulum laps itself
160	Bouncy ball bounces to the beat

Training 27 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: dc52d65a
Recall time: 15 min

161	Superhero coffee leads to unexpected powers
162	Time-traveling potato discovered
163	Triangular parking lot still empty
164	Plastic light bulb developed
165	Jellybeans hold a referendum
166	The peace symbol is forgotten
167	Dinosaur parks through time
168	Cheap sofas prevail
169	Dragon skeleton found
170	Most expensive glass vase breaks
171	Unicorn detected
172	Milk frothed
173	Birthday cake is nutritious
174	Llamas elected as mayor in landslide
175	Heretic with burn blisters is treated